BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

| In the Matter of a General Investigation |) | |
|---|---|----------------------------|
| Regarding Whether Electric Utilities Should be |) | |
| Considered an "Operator" of Private Underground |) | Docket No. 17-GIME-565-GIV |
| Lines Under the Provisions of the Kansas |) | |
| Underground Utility Damage Prevention Act. |) | |

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

James G. Flaherty of Anderson & Byrd, LLP, enters his appearance as counsel on behalf of Atmos Energy Corporation pursuant to paragraph D of the Order issued in this docket on July 27, 2017. All service, pleadings, testimony, briefs and orders for the above-captioned case should be directed to the following:

Jennifer G. Ries
Atmos Energy Corporation
1555 Blake Street, Suite 400
Denver, Colorado 80202
jennifer.ries@atmosenergy.com

Aaron Bishop
Atmos Energy Corporation
25090 W. 110th Terr.
Olathe, Kansas 66061
aaron.bishop@atmosenergy.com

Douglas C. Walther Atmos Energy Corporation P. O. Box 650205 Dallas, Texas 75265-0205 doug.walther@atmosenergy.com

James G. Flaherty
Anderson & Byrd, LLP
216 S. Hickory ~ P. O. Box 17
Ottawa, Kansas 66067
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com

James G. Flaherty, #11177 ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP 216 S. Hickory ~ P. O. Box 17

Ottawa, Kansas 66067 (785) 242-1234, telephone (785) 242-1279, facsimile iflaherty@andersonbyrd.com

Attorneys for Atmos Energy Corporation

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, ss:

James G. Flaherty, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath, states that he is attorney for Atmos Energy Corporation; that he has read the above and foregoing Entry of Appearance, and the statements contained therein are true.

ames G. Flaherty

Loude Dossnoea

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 25th day of August, 2017.

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas RONDA ROSSMAN My Appt. Exp. 5/25/2018

Notary Public

Appointment/Commission Expires:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, hand-delivery, or electronically, this 25th day of August, 2017, addressed to:

Glenda Cafer Cafer Pemberton LLC 3321 SW 6th Street Topeka, KS 66606 glenda@caferlaw.com

Robert J. Hack Kansas City Power & Light Company PO Box 418679 Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 rob.hack@kcpl.com

Lois Liechti Kansas City Power & Light Company PO Box 418679 Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 lois.liechti@kcpl.com

Roger W. Steiner Kansas City Power & Light Company PO Box 418679 Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 roger.steiner@kcpl.com Nicole A. Wehry Kansas City Power & Light Company PO Box 418679 Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 nicole.wehry@kcpl.com

Anthony Westenkirchner Kansas City Power & Light Company PO Box 418679 Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 anthony.westenkirchner@kcpl.com

Michael Duenes Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604-4027 m.duenes@kcc.ks.gov

Jason K. Fisher
Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 SW Arrowhead Road
Topeka, KS 66604-4027
j.fisher@kcc.ks.gov

James G. Flaherty